Total carrying amount excluding project 81,718 63,876

Project 4,459 4,581

Total carrying amount including project 86,177 68,456

The carrying amounts of properties has during the year changed by investments, aquisitions, divestments and unrealised changes in value, with
SEK 4,798m in Helsinki region, SEK 2,247m in the Stockholm region, SEK 4,166m in the Gothenburg region, SEK 3,787m in the Öresund region, SEK
908m in the North region and by SEK 1,936m in the East region. The group's projects has decreased by SEK 122m. Sato's property portfolio is divided
between the regions Helsinki and East. The real estate holdings in Norway is classified in the North region.

FASTIGHETS AB BALDER · YEAR-END REPORT 2016  21

Key ratios including listed associated companies at market value
2016

Oct-Dec
2015

Oct-Dec
2016

Jan-Dec
2015

Jan-Dec

Share-related, ordinary shares 1)

Average number of shares, thousands 176,965 163,825 173,598 162,753

Profit after tax, SEK 14.05 14.99 30.38 28.98

Profit after tax excluding unrealised changes in
value, SEK 2.68 3.01 9.37 10.00

Profit from property management before tax, SEK 3.39 2.64 11.89 9.71

Net operating income, SEK 4.62 3.10 17.02 11.94

Outstanding number of shares, thousands 180,000 172,397 180,000 172,397

Shareholders' equity, SEK 157.63 128.03 157.63 128.03

Long-term net asset value (EPRA NAV), SEK 198.49 159.14 198.49 159.14

Share price on the closing date, SEK 184.10 208.70 184.10 208.70

Property-related

Rental value full-year, SEK/sq.m. 1,583 1,508 1,583 1,508

Rental income full-year, SEK/sq.m. 1,507 1,455 1,507 1,455

Economic occupancy rate, % 95 96 95 96

Surplus ratio, % 70 75 68 72

Carrying amount, SEK/sq.m. 21,473 18,622 21,473 18,622

Number of properties 1,220 1,177 1,220 1,177

Lettable area, sq.m. thousands 3,806 3,430 3,806 3,430

Profit from property management before tax,

attributable to parent company shareholders, SEKm 650 482 2,265 1,780

Financial

Return on equity, ordinary share, % 14.4 20.8 20.9 28.2

Return on total assets, % 6.9 7.3 9.9 10.5

Interest coverage ratio, times 3.8 5.6 3.7 5.1

Equity/assets ratio, % 38.3 37.8 38.3 37.8

Debt/equity ratio, times 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4

Net debt to assets, % 50.0 51.6 50.0 51.6

Key ratios excluding listed associated companies at  market value
2016

Oct-Dec
2015

Oct-Dec
2016

Jan-Dec
2015

Jan-Dec

Share-related, ordinary shares 1)

Shareholders' equity, SEK 139.23 103.24 139.23 103.24

Financial

Return on equity, ordinary share, % 16.8 25.1 24.6 32.3

Return on total assets, % 7.2 7.7 10.4 10.9

Equity/assets ratio, % 36.1 34.1 36.1 34.1

Debt/equity ratio, times 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.6

Net debt to assets, % 51.8 54.6 51.8 54.6

1) There is no dilutive effect as no potential shares arise.

22   FASTIGHETS AB BALDER · YEAR-END REPORT 2016

Condensed parent company income statement
SEKm

2016
Oct-Dec

2015
Oct-Dec

2016
Jan-Dec

2015
Jan-Dec

Net sales 66 45 209 147

Administrative expenses –63 –51 –224 –167

Operating profit 3 –6 –14 –20

Profit from financial items

Dividends from subsidiaries – – 1,430 800

Other net financial items 135 136 579 492

Changes in value of derivatives 299 185 –151 199

Profit before appropriations and taxes 437 316 1,843 1,470

Appropriations

Group contributions paid –568 –340 –568 –340